

Roger Wilson
Chief Executive



**Armagh City
Banbridge
& Craigavon**
Borough Council

Our Ref: **IR-2023-108**

6 March 2023

By Email to:
[request-936370-99e75e4c@whatdotheyknow.com]

Dear Ms Jewell

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information received on 17 February 2023 and processed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Council has considered your request for information and the response is enclosed.

If you are unhappy with the response, you have received in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for internal review should be submitted within two months of the date of this letter.

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office via its complaints portal:

ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/official-information-concerns-report/officialinformation-concern

Contact by post should be made as follows:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
SK9 5AF

The Commissioner's Office will then undertake an independent review.

Yours sincerely

Joanne Cranston
Information Governance Officer

Armagh Office
The Palace Demesne
Armagh City
BT60 4EL

Banbridge Office
Civic Building
Downshire Road
Banbridge BT32 3JY

Craigavon Office
Craigavon Civic &
Conference Centre
Lakeview Road
Craigavon BT64 1AL

+44 (0)28 3752 9600

+44 (0)28 4066 0600

+44 (0)28 3831 2400

info@armaghibanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk
armaghibanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk



Your Request:

- 1) The number of senior managers that Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council has (I expect this will be a small number of executive level managers), and**
- 2) The number of senior managers as defined above who have received carbon literacy training or equivalent training;**
- 3) The number of councillors who hold executive portfolios or positions of leadership, such as committee chairs if relevant, and**
- 4) The number of those councillors which have received carbon literacy training or equivalent training.**

Council Response:

- 1) The number of senior managers that Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council has (I expect this will be a small number of executive level managers), and**
5.
- 2) The number of senior managers as defined above who have received carbon literacy training or equivalent training;**
1.
- 3) The number of councillors who hold executive portfolios or positions of leadership, such as committee chairs if relevant, and**
14.
- 4) The number of those councillors which have received carbon literacy training or equivalent training.**
1.